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matron. The duties of said officers shall be fixed by said 'board, 
except as otherwise provided by law ; but the board may combine 
the functions and duties of superintendent or warden and steward 
in one person at any of said institutions except the state hospitals 
for the insane. 

47.05 The state board of control is directed to make provi-
sions for the leasing of such suitable buildings or apartments as 
may be necessary, for the use of the Wisconsin institute for blind 
artisans, to provide for the heating and lighting of such buildings 
or apartments and for such water as may be necessary to be used 
therein. The rent of such buildings or apartments and the cost 
of such heating, lighting and water shall be paid by the state 
under the direction of the board of control. The board is also 
authorized to furnish to such artisans as avail themselves of the 
privileges of said institute, a limited amount of materials and 
tools required in their employments. After July 1, 1925, the Wis-
consin institute for blind artisans shall be operated by the state 
board of control under the supervision of the Wisconsin school 
for the blind. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 26, 1925. 

No. 482, A.] 	 [Published July 1, 1925. 

CHAPTER 403. 
AN ACT to create sections 168.095 and 168.096 of the statutes, 

relating to gasoline inspection and providing penalties. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Two new sections are added to the statutes to 

read : 168.095 No person shall sell or offer for sale any gaso-
line or similar motor vehicle fuel, excepting kerosene, which shall 
when tested by distillation method 100.12 of the United States 
Government Standard Specifications (as given in United States 
Bureau of Mines Technical Paper 323A) give temperatures 
higher than the following : 

(a) When ten per cent is distilled over, the temperature shall 
not exceed one hundred eighty-five degrees Fahrenheit. 

as 
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(b) When twenty per cent is distilled over, the temperature 
shall not exceed two hundred twenty-five degrees Fahrenheit. 

(c) When fifty per cent is distilled over, the temperature shall 
not exceed three hundred fifteen degrees Fahrenheit. 

(d) When ninety per cent is distilled over, the temperature 
shall not exceed four hundred fifteen degrees Fahrenheit. 

It shall be the duty of the supervisor of inspectors of illuminat-
ing oils to investigate all complaints, and he and his deputies are 
hereby authorized to take samples of any gasoline or similar motor 
vehicle fuel offered for sale or sold in this state as may be deemed 
necessary for the purpose of testing the same to ascertain if the 
foregoing requirements are met. 

163.096 Any person who shall violate the provisions of sec-
tion 168.095 shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and upon 
conviction shall be fined not less than twenty-five dollars nor more 
than one hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 26, 1925. 

No. 351, A.] 	 [Published July 1, 1925. 

CHAPTER 404. 

AN ACT to create subsection (7) of section 27.01 of the statutes, 
relating to the establishment of a park on state-owned lands in 
Vilas county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 27.01 of the 

statutes to read : (27.01) (7) (a) There is hereby set aside the 
Northern Forest Park embracing all state-owned lands within the 
following limits : Commencing at the southeast corner of town 
forty-one north, range eight east ; thence north nine miles to the 
northeast corner of section twenty-four, town forty-two north, 
range eight east ; thence west sixteen miles to the northwest cor-
ner of section twenty-one, town forty-two north, range six east; 
thence south nine miles to the southwest corner of section thirty-
three, town forty-one north, range six east ; thence east sixteen 
miles to place of beginning. 


